## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

IN THE MATTER OF: REVISED JURY SELECTION PLAN	) General Order No. 15-03
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that in accord	dance with Title 28 U.S.C. Sections §1861, et. seq.,
the United States District Court for the Cen	ntral District of Illinois hereby adopts the revised Jury
Selection Plan for the random selection of j	jurors. This plan becomes effective immediately.
<b>ENTERED</b> this 1st day of June, 2015.	
	s/ James E. Shadid JAMES E. SHADID CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	s/ Sue E. Myerscough SUE E. MYERSCOUGH UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	s/ Sara Darrow SARA DARROW UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
	s/ Colin S. Bruce COLIN S. BRUCE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE